Refer to Appendix 6.5. Delivery Risks and Controls, for an overview of the delivery risks,
associated consequences, and proposed controls for the recommended option.

5.4 Investment Benefits

The recommended option delivers all the benefits described in section 3.4, except for two benefits
that are only partially realised.

The quantitative benefits to be realised from this investment are $68.8M (present value $51.2M).

Please refer to Section 6.2 for a detailed description of the financial and non-financial benefits.

Page 25 of 38

5.5 Investment Costs

The categories of investment are shown in Table 5.

Table 5: Total Costs Overview ($M, real December 2022)

Category Type FY26 FY27 FY28 FY29 FY30 TOTAL NPV

ICT capex Recurrent

ICT capex
Non-
recurrent

ICT opex N/A

TOTAL

5.6 Financial Summary

Table 6 summarises the overall financial position of the recommended option (Option 2), with NPV
sensitivity analysis captured in Table 7 below.

Table 6: NPV Overview ($M, real December 2022)

Net Present Value Type Option 2

ICT capex Recurrent  (20.7)

ICT capex Non-recurrent  (22.8)

ICT opex N/A  (18.9)

Benefits N/A  51.2

Commercial NPV (11.3)

Table 7: NPV Sensitivity ($M, real December 2022)

Net Present Value
Discount Rate Benefits

+1% -1% 125% 75%

Recommended option (Option 2)  (12.5)  (9.7)  1.5  (24.1)

Page 26 of 38

6 APPENDICES

6.1 Applicable Compliance Requirements

Energy Queensland is required to meet regulatory and compliance obligations within its data and
intelligence capability in relation to its non-network ICT systems as set out below.

Table 8: Applicable Compliance Requirements Overview

Obligation Description of Requirement

Security of Critical
Infrastructure Act
2018 (SOCI Act)

The SOCI Act seeks to manage the complex and evolving national security risks of
sabotage, espionage and coercion posed by foreign involvement in Australia’s critical
infrastructure.

The Act applies to 22 asset classes across 11 sectors including the energy sector and